The future revenue and cost are forecasted to represent a slight increase in revenue and a potential

reduction of cost for collecting cash and tickets with the introduction of a mobile ticketing app and

expansion of the retail network. Mobile application costs were calculated based on a 10% commission

on revenue (including payment processing). The commission for retail stores to sell passes is currently at

1% and is expected to remain the same in the future scenario. This cost analysis did not include the costs

for introducing a smart card system because it is considered a medium priority option and the analysis

only includes all the high priority options.

Table 10: Cost Collection Table

Based on the revenue and cost projection of the new fare system, moving sales of fare to other sales

channels (mobile and retail) results in a reduction to the cost to collect. Due to the lower cost of collect

of mobile and retail, the overall cost to collect is lower in the future scenario although the cost to collect

for cash is higher. The current cost to collect percentage is 17%, whereas in the future scenario, the cost

Revenue Cost Cost to Collect % Revenue Cost Cost to Collect %

Cash and Tickets 483,115.00$   80,000.00$   17% $300,000 (60%) 56,000.00$   19%

Mobile $150,000 (30%) 15,000.00$   10%

Retail $50,000 (10%) 500.00$   1%

TOTAL 483,115.00$   80,000.00$   17% $500,000 (100%) 71,500.00$   14%

FutureCurrent

ICTC Fare Analysis

Imperial County Transportation Commission
FY 2019 Public Transit Services Fare Analysis  16

to collect is reduced to 14%.  The current 17% was calculated based on current (2019) revenue and cost

figures. Future costs are lower because of moving cash to lower costs channels.

4.2.2 Cost of Fare Collection (Medium Priority)

Introducing a smart card system will require capital investment as on-board equipment will have to be

installed. Bus validators and data routers will have to be installed on all in-service vehicles to facilitate

fare collection. The combination of validators and data routers will cost the agency between $5000 and